
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-I&II, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION

NEW OFFICE BUILDING, GR. FLOOR, IRRIGATION CAMPUS,
PURATAN BAZAR, P.O. & P.S.-BARUIPUR, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700144

Phone :- (033) 2433-2887 E-Mail :- iwdeejid@gmail.com

Memo No. 1100-E I Date : 04.08.2022

Corrigendum Notice to SNIT No. – 02/EE-I/JOY of 2022-23
circulated vide this office memo. No. 1074-E I; dated – 01/08/2022.

The following modifications have been made in the above said S.N.I.T. :

Sl. No. Particulars Instead of To be read as

1
Amount put to

tender as well as
earnest money

As annexed

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

(Tender Inviting Authority)
Executive Engineer-I

Joynagar Irrigation Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Memo No. 1100-E I / 1 (4) Date : 04.08.2022

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:
1. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
2. Accounts / Estimate Section, Joynagar Irrigation Division.
3. The Office Notice Board.

Sd /-
Executive Engineer-I

Joynagar Irrigation Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate



Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
16.07.2022 in between Ch. 17.680 km. to Ch. 17.785 km. along R/B of river Matla at
mouza Budhakhali in Block Canning-I, P.S. Canning, Dist. South 24 Parganas
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,84,717.00 9,694.00 4,84,592.00 9,692.00

2

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
16.07.2022 in between Ch. 17.790 km. to Ch. 17.900 km. along R/B of river Matla at
mouza Budhakhali in Block Canning-I, P.S. Canning, Dist. South 24 Parganas
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,84,626.00 9,693.00 4,82,961.00 9,659.00

3

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
16.07.2022 in between Ch. 6.200 km. to Ch. 6.350 km. along R/B of river Matla near
Abedali Ring at mouza Redokhali in Block Canning-I, P.S. Canning, Dist. South
24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,84,753.00 9,695.00 4,83,223.00 9,664.00

4

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
16.07.2022 in between Ch. 6.360 km. to Ch. 6.510 km. along R/B of river Matla near
Abedali Ring at mouza Redokhali in Block Canning-I, P.S. Canning, Dist. South
24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,84,638.00 9,693.00 4,82,953.00 9,659.00

Sl
No.

Name of Work

Instead of To be read as

Page 1 of 5

4

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
16.07.2022 in between Ch. 6.360 km. to Ch. 6.510 km. along R/B of river Matla near
Abedali Ring at mouza Redokhali in Block Canning-I, P.S. Canning, Dist. South
24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,84,638.00 9,693.00 4,82,953.00 9,659.00

5

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
16.07.2022 in between Ch. 0.000 km. to Ch. 0.800 km. (from Mahishara Gate to
Laxmangheri Gate) along L/B of river Karati at mouza Moukhali in Block
Canning-II, P.S. Jibantala, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

4,83,070.00 9,661.00 4,83,070.00 9,661.00

6

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
16.07.2022 in between Ch. 0.900 km. to Ch. 1.500 km. (from Mahishara Gate to
Laxmangheri Gate) along L/B of river Karati at mouza Moukhali in Block
Canning-II, P.S. Jibantala, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

4,83,588.00 9,672.00 4,83,588.00 9,672.00

7

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
16.07.2022 in between Ch. 0.700 km. to Ch. 1.300 km. along R/B of river Karatia at
mouza Hediarabad in Block Canning-II, P.S. Jibantala, Dist. South 24 Parganas
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3,71,892.00 7,438.00 3,70,828.00 7,417.00

8

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
16.07.2022 in between Ch. 1.400 km. to Ch. 2.000 km. along R/B of river Karatia at
mouza Hediarabad in Block Canning-II, P.S. Jibantala, Dist. South 24 Parganas
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3,79,763.00 7,595.00 3,76,474.00 7,529.00

Page 1 of 5



Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6

Sl
No.

Name of Work

9

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
17.07.2022 in between Ch. 30.000 km. to Ch. 30.150 km. at mouza Hentalbari
facing R/B of river Melmel in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3,36,895.00 6,738.00 3,36,227.00 6,725.00

10

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
17.07.2022 in between Ch. 8.600 km. to Ch. 8.700 km. at mouza Kumirmari facing
L/B of river Sarsa in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

2,80,765.00 5,615.00 2,77,889.00 5,558.00

11

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
17.07.2022 in between Ch. 26.200 km. to Ch. 26.600 km. for a length of 250.00 mtr.
at mouza Lahiripur facing L/B of river Datta in Block Gosaba, P.S.
Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

3,83,762.00 7,675.00 3,82,853.00 7,657.00

12

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
17.07.2022 in between Ch. 6.200 km. to Ch. 6.500 km. for a length of 245.00 mtr. at
mouza Satjelia facing L/B of river Gomor in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali
Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,41,596.00 8,832.00 4,41,062.00 8,821.00

Page 2 of 5

12

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
17.07.2022 in between Ch. 6.200 km. to Ch. 6.500 km. for a length of 245.00 mtr. at
mouza Satjelia facing L/B of river Gomor in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali
Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,41,596.00 8,832.00 4,41,062.00 8,821.00

13

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
17.07.2022 in between Ch. 35.500 km. to Ch. 35.650 km. at mouza Birajnagar
facing L/B of river Bidya in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South 24 Parganas under
Joynagar Irrigation Division.

2,08,342.00 4,167.00 2,02,707.00 4,054.00

14

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
17.07.2022 in between Ch. 10.000 km. to Ch. 10.250 km. at mouza Manmathanagar
near 7 No. Ferry ghat facing R/B of river Bidya in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South
24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,01,328.00 8,027.00 4,00,952.00 8,019.00

15

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
17.07.2022 in between Ch. 20.500 km. to Ch. 20.750 km. at mouza Mathurakhanda
near Pearatala Sluice facing L/B of river Bidya in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South
24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

2,89,365.00 5,787.00 2,89,069.00 5,781.00

16

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
17.07.2022 in between Ch. 18.100 km. to Ch. 18.350 km. at mouza Sonaga near
Amantran Lodge facing R/B of river Gomor in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3,47,238.00 6,945.00 3,43,905.00 6,878.00

17

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of 1 (One) No. Single vent H.P. sluice occurred during Purnima Kotal
from 13.07.2022 to 15.07.2022 at mouza Narayantala along river Matla in Block &
P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

2,95,375.00 5,908.00 2,94,740.00 5,895.00

Page 2 of 5



Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6

Sl
No.

Name of Work

18

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of 1 (One) No. Single vent H.P. sluice occurred during Purnima Kotal
from 13.07.2022 to 15.07.2022 at mouza Jharkhali along river Bidya in Block
Basanti, P.S Jharkhali Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

2,97,406.00 5,948.00 2,97,271.00 5,945.00

19

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of 2 (Two) Nos. Single vent H.P. sluice occurred during Purnima Kotal
from 13.07.2022 to 15.07.2022 at mouza Godkhali & Hironmoypur along river
Bidya in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

2,99,983.00 6,000.00 2,99,281.00 5,986.00

20

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of 1 (One) No. Single vent H.P. sluice occurred during Purnima Kotal
from 13.07.2022 to 15.07.2022 at mouza Sonakhali 6 along river Matla in Block &
P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

1,98,368.00 3,967.00 1,98,151.00 3,963.00

21

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of 2 (Two) Nos. Single vent H.P. sluice occurred during Purnima Kotal
from 13.07.2022 to 15.07.2022 at mouza Jharkhali along river Bidya in Block
Basanti, P.S Jharkhali Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

2,99,983.00 6,000.00 2,98,955.00 5,979.00

22

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of 2 (Two) Nos. Single vent H.P. sluice occurred during Purnima Kotal
from 13.07.2022 to 15.07.2022 at mouza Tentultala along river Matla in Block &
P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

2,99,983.00 6,000.00 2,99,465.00 5,989.00

Page 3 of 5

22

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of 2 (Two) Nos. Single vent H.P. sluice occurred during Purnima Kotal
from 13.07.2022 to 15.07.2022 at mouza Tentultala along river Matla in Block &
P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

2,99,983.00 6,000.00 2,99,465.00 5,989.00

23

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of 3 (Three) Nos. Single vent H.P. sluice occurred during Purnima Kotal
from 13.07.2022 to 15.07.2022 at mouza Jotispur & Harekrishnapur along river
Bidya in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

3,99,238.00 7,985.00 3,99,144.00 7,983.00

24

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of 1 (One) No single vent H.P. sluice & 1 (One) No Single vent Masonary
sluice occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to 15.07.2022 at mouza
Ramkrishnapur & Sajnetala along river Hogal & Kartal in Block & P.S. Basanti,
Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

2,98,544.00 5,971.00 2,98,258.00 5,965.00

25

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch 10.53 km & Ch 10.65 km at mouza Charnekhali along
river Matla in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

3,96,307.00 7,926.00 3,96,307.00 7,926.00

26

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch 38.22 km & Ch 38.35 km at mouza Kanthalberia along
river Matla in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

4,48,098.00 8,962.00 4,48,098.00 8,962.00

27

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch 26.20 km & Ch 26.35 km at mouza Mokamberia along
river Bidya in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

3,98,895.00 7,978.00 3,98,895.00 7,978.00

Page 3 of 5



Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6

Sl
No.

Name of Work

28

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch 25.73 km & Ch 25.85 km at mouza Mokamberia along
river Bidya in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

4,18,023.00 8,360.00 4,18,027.00 8,361.00

29

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch 8.60 km to Ch 8.70 km at mouza Masjitbati along river
Kartal in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

3,48,394.00 6,968.00 3,48,394.00 6,968.00

30

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch 11.50 km & Ch 11.65 km at mouza Godkhali along river
Bidya in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

4,77,701.00 9,554.00 4,77,701.00 9,554.00

31

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch 6.22 km & Ch 6.35 km at mouza Sonakhali 6 along river
Matla in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

4,49,530.00 8,991.00 4,49,530.00 8,991.00

32

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch 31.30 km & Ch 31.40 km at mouza Tentultala along
river Matla in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

3,48,849.00 6,977.00 3,48,849.00 6,977.00

Page 4 of 5

32

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch 31.30 km & Ch 31.40 km at mouza Tentultala along
river Matla in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

3,48,849.00 6,977.00 3,48,849.00 6,977.00

33

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch 59.30 km to Ch 59.55 km at mouza Tridipnagar near
H/O Rampada Kayal along river Bidya in Block Basanti, P.S. Jharkhali Coastal,
Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,98,422.00 9,968.00 4,98,422.00 9,968.00

34

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch 23.23 km & Ch 23.35 km at mouza Utar Battala along
river Matla in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

4,18,023.00 8,360.00 4,18,023.00 8,360.00

35

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch. 19.80 Km. to 19.90 Km. at mouza ChunaKhaali near
Janar Ghat facing R/B of river Hana in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,51,857.00 9,037.00 4,50,525.00 9,011.00

36

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of 1 (one) No Six vent Masonry sluice, 1(one) No Single vent Masonry
sluice & 2(two) Nos Single vent H.P. sluice occurred during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.2022 to 15.07.2022 at mouza Chunakhali, Kumrakhali along river Hana in
Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,36,975.00 8,740.00 4,36,512.00 8,730.00

Page 4 of 5



Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6

Sl
No.

Name of Work

37

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch. 22.50 Km. to 22.60 Km. at mouza Chunakhali near
Fisheri para facing R/B of river Hana in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3,40,216.00 6,804.00 3,40,126.00 6,803.00

38

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch. 23.95 Km. to 24.15 Km. at mouza Chunakhali near
Satkeora sluice facing R/B of river Hana in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,36,839.00 8,737.00 4,36,839.00 8,737.00

39

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch. 21.30 Km. to 21.40 Km. at mouza Chunakhali near
Mollapara facing R/B of river Hana in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,22,809.00 8,456.00 4,22,401.00 8,448.00

40

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch. 34.25 Km. to 34.35 Km. at mouza Kumrakhali near
Samsan Kali Mandir at Char Bidyarabad facing R/B of river Hana in Block & P.S.
Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,22,719.00 8,454.00 4,22,653.00 8,453.00

Page 5 of 5

40

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch. 34.25 Km. to 34.35 Km. at mouza Kumrakhali near
Samsan Kali Mandir at Char Bidyarabad facing R/B of river Hana in Block & P.S.
Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,22,719.00 8,454.00 4,22,653.00 8,453.00

41

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch. 11.45 Km. to 11.60 Km. at mouza Fulmalancha facing
R/B of river Hana in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

3,59,420.00 7,188.00 3,59,278.00 7,186.00

42

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch. 7.50 Km. to 8.40 Km. at mouza Hogalduri near Fishery,
Ramchandrakhali facing R/B of river Hana in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3,78,796.00 7,576.00 3,78,584.00 7,572.00

43

Flood protection & Mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 13.07.2022 to
15.07.2022 in between Ch. 10.60 Km. to 10.71 Km. at mouza Kalahazra near
Fishery, Ramchandrakhali facing R/B of river Hana in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist.
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,61,156.00 9,223.00 4,60,718.00 9,214.00

Executive Engineer-I
Joynagar Irrigation Division

Page 5 of 5


